
SWORN STATEMENT 


SUPPORTING CLOSURE OF BOARD MEETING 

DOPL-FM-CIO 0510212006 

I, Chris Barker, acted as the presiding member of the Utah Professional Engineer and Professional Land Survexors Licensing Board, 
which met on Januruy 21. 2015, 

Appropriate notice was given of the Board's meeting as required by Utah Code Annotated § 52-4-202, 

A quorum of the Board was present at the meeting and voted by at least a two-thirds vote, as detailed in the minutes of the open meeting, 
to close a portion of the meeting to discuss the following: 

/ 	 the character, professional competence, or pbysical or mental health of an individual 

(§ 52-4-205(I)(a» 


o 	 strategy regarding pending or reasonably imminent litigation (§ 52-4-205(1)(c» 
o 	 deployment of security personnel, devices, or systems (§ 52-4-205(l)(t) 
o 	 investigative proceedings regarding allegations ofcriminal misconduct (§ 52-4-205(1)(g» 

The content of the closed portion ofthe Board meeting was restricted to a discussion ofthe matter(s) for which the meeting was closed. 

With regard to the closed meeting, the following was publically announced and recorded, and entered on the minutes ofthe open meeting 
at which the closed meeting was approved: 

(a) 	 the reason or reasons for holding the closed meeting; 
(b) 	 the location where the closed meeting will be held; and 
(c) 	 the vote ofeach member of the public body either for or against the motion to hold the closed meeting. 

Ifrequired, andlor kept or maintained, the recording and any minutes ofthe closed meeting will include: 
(a) 	 the date, time, and place of the meeting; 
(b) 	 the names ofmembers present and absent; and 
(c) 	 the names of all others present except where such disclosure would infringe on the confidentiality necessary to fulfill the 

original purpose of closing the meeting. 

o 	 Pursuant to § 52-4-206(5), a sworn statement is required to close a meeting under § 52-4-205 (1)(a) or § 52-4-205(I)(t), but a 
record by tape recording or detailed minutes is not required. 

if 	A record was not made 
o 	 A record was made by: DO oTape Recording DO oDetailed Written Minutes 

o 	 Pursuant to § 52-4-206(1), a record by tape recording is required for a meeting closed under 
§ 52-4-205(1)(c) or § 52-4-205(l)(g), and was made. 

o 	 Detailed written minutes ofthe content of a closed meeting although not required, are permitted and were kept of the 
meeting. 

perjm-y that the above information is true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge. 
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